Office of Oil and Gas 1356 Hansford Street Charleston, WV 25301 Phone: (304) 558-6075 Fax: (304) 558-6047

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Wise, Governor

January 26, 2004

Stephanie R. Timmermeyer, Cabinet Secretary

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT

WELL PLUGGING PERMIT RELEASED

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT,

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the permit, API Well Number: 47-10701662, issued to UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT, and listed below has been received in this office. Your Affidavit of Plugging was received and reclamation requirements approved. The well designated by the permit number below has been released under your bond.

JAMES MARTIN

Chief,

Office of Oil and Gas

Operator: UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT

Operator's Well No: VOLCANO 355

Farm Name: DOMINION TRANSMISSION

API Well Number: 47-10701662

Date Issued: 08/19/2002

West Virginia
Department of
Environmental Protection

Rev (5-01) WR-38

API # 47-107-01662-P

DATE: 04-September-02

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	_DOMINION TRANS	MISSION	Operator Well No.	: Volcano #355	
LOCATION	Elevation: 866 District: Walker Latitude: 5,550 Longitude: 8,400	Feet South of 3	County: 9 Deg. 15 M	Wood lin. 00 Sec.	
Well Type:	OIL _X_ GAS				
	Unknown – DEP Cor 1356 Hansford Street Charleston, WV 2530)1	or Owner 175 D	Sheffield Dr., Suite elmont, Pa. 15626	100
Agent:James Martin			Coal Operator or Owner		Office of Oil & Gas
Permit Issue	ed Date:08/19/2002	<u></u>	19 <u>11 - </u>		Permitting
	DF WEST VIRGINIA, fWOOD		FIDAVIT		SEP 0 6 2002 WV Department of Environmental Protect
well opera	nced in the work of plater ator, and participater	ugging and filling of	il and gas wells ar plugging and	nd were employed to filling the abov	oose and say that they by the above named e well, and say that said work ell was plugged and
TYPE	FROM	TO	PIPE	REMOVED	LEFT
Cement 45		121 feet	370 feet wo	370 feet wood sucker rods	
Cement 25	sx 121 feet	Surface	375 feet 2 3	3/8" tubing	
			150 feet 3" t	150 feet 3" tubing 10 fee	
		(A)	40 feet 5 3	40 feet 5 3/16" csg 180	
			Perf 5 3/16"	Perf 5 3/16" @ 105 feet	
			TD wellbore		7.50.0
			700		
Description plugging and	on of monument: d filling said well was o	_6" Diameter cemen completed on the	ited steel pipe well 4th_ day ofSe	ded API and thateptember, 2002	t the work of
And furth	er deponents saith no	t			
	nd subscribe before me	e this day of	f	, 19	
	Oil and Gas Inspect	Notary Rublic	Below	_David Belcher	

FORM WW-4(B) Observe File Copy (Rev. 2/01)

*

1) Date	7/10/02	
2) Operat	cor's	
Well I	No. Volcano	# 355
3) API W	ell No. 47-107	-01662r

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON					
4)	Well Type: Oil X / Gas / Liquid injection / Waste disposal / (If "Gas, Production or Underground storage) Deep / Shallow x				
5)	Location: Elevation Watershed White Oak Run District Walker 9 County Wood Ouadrangle Petroleum 544				
6)	Well Operator Unknown DEP plugging 7) Designated Agent James Martin Address Charleston, W.V. 25301 Same				
8)	Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified Name Larry Parrish Address Rt. 1 Box 118 Ripley, W.V. 25271 9) Plugging Contractor Name Unknown Address				
10)	Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:				
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.	Pull 1 in. tubing. Check T.D. Run 2 3/8 tubing to 500 ft. Gel hole				
Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted work can commence.					
Wo	rk order approved by inspector Date				